

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6368 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

The Amravati District Central Co-op. Bank, Ltd., PETITIONER
Amravati, Thr. Chief Executive Officer

V/S

Aniruddha Alias Bablubhau SubhanraoRESPONDENT
Deshmukh And Ors.

ADV C S KAPTAN, SR. COUNSEL WITH ADV PARAG

ANIL KADU for Petitioner

ADV H D DANGRE (caveator for R 1) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 9th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 10/2/26 AT 2.30 PM

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)